T OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

STAR

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Wednesday, 21 October 2015 9:07 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: FW: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park s
----- Original Message-----
From: s9(2)(a) _@wecc.govt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 July 2015 1:28 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Ce: s9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Diplomatic premises requesting diplo@ spaces \
Hi s9(2)(a) &
nfira an add trv'ﬂal requests to our list.
- | found the 24 June email from i
s9(2)(a) on the same day, wh

therefore have the attachments wiiteh wo i
could let me have those that would b ul, %

out of
scope

Ref your telephone call this morning. | can ¢
Just a couple of points first .

Meanwhile I've attache rversion letter for you to look at as | appreciate you want to
keep moving on tHig. . out of scope
Regards \§§
9(2)(a)
Chief Trans anner | twdpks | Wellington City Council

9(2)(a) | W Wellington.govt.nz | |

EMH co

intended/recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose,

assistanm% jated.
- iginal Message-----
s9(2)(a)

ay, 28 July 2015 6:51 p.m.
s9(2)(a) (PRD)'

{ this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee




Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

Hi  s9(2)(a) @

Apologies for the delay.

I've attached a letter for you to use. Please let me know if you n any furtherst this poig

s9(2)(a) @
s9(2)(a) | W i tn.ovt.nz]

Regards

Chief Transport Planner | City Networks | Wellington

The information contained in this email is privil
only.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are as spect th identiality and not disclose,
copy or make use of its contents.

If received in error you are asked to des iland c the’sender immediately. Your
assistance is appreciated. i

To: s9(2
Subject: FW: Diploma i reques@matic car park spaces

IL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION

fidentia intended for the addressee

9 s
1



START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL
From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Monday, 13 July 2015 4:15 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

Thanks for that s9(2)(a) Will get back to you once I'veAiscuss is with pur team.

S

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) Prorgco
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | atd \
s9(2)(a

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901
Wellington 5045

New Zealand %
www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassv.conmw vaid.govt.nz | w.safetravel.govt.nz |

WWW.Nzunsc.govt.nz “

From: s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Monday, 6 July 2015 1:30-p
To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(s
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premise

Hi s9(2)(a)

I can confirm that thereguested di king will be reported to the Council's Transport and

mittee at it eting on 9 November 2015 and the officers expect to be
equests on asisthat you are able to provide an explanation for the current
rienced by the résppctive embassies/high commissions which we can include in

include confirmation that they are not able to find/provide suitable off street

n the viciw

atjon process under the Council bylaws which provides for the public
g and the Committee will consider all such comments before coming to

forward t aripg/back from you.

s9(2)(a) | City Networks | Wellington City Council




The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the address
only.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confideffiality and not discj6<e
copy or make use of its contents.

If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the §ende ediately. You
assistance is appreciated.

-----Original Message----- &h
From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a) t.govt.
Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 1:15 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatigcarpark spaces

[UNCLASSIFIED] \
Appreciate it - thanks s9(2)(a) . @
----- Original Message-----

From: s9(2)(a) s9(2)(3d)o@wce govt.nz]
Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 12:42 p.m. \

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises réguesting diplomati 2

Hi s9(2)(a)
@ or traffic c. Due to staffing shortages it is taking longer
ge.

than we would wish to plécessthi
| hope to be able todet v a respon%n the next couple of weeks.
Regards %
s a m
s9(2)(a) |

etworks | Wellington City Council
s9(2)(a) \7
Wn contai

’

ar

Apologies, it's on our list o

email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee

i % cipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose,
f its cantents.

youare asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your

; s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a) @mfat.govt.nz]
: ay, 29 May 2015 11:39 a.m.
s9(2)(a)

RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces




[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi s9(2)(a) @
Just following up on these requests - in particular the Iranians are keen t how thei
progressing. &

Cheers
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) :% @
s9(2)(a)

Protocol Division \
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Tra(@t orere

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 1890 %%

Wellington 5045

New Zealand
www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassy. wWw nZ | www.safetravel.govt.nz |

WWW.Nzunsc.govt.nz :

F
&
&6
S

&

O




START OF

EW EMAIL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) : s9(2)(a) @mfa nz

Sent: Monday, 27 July 2015 4:10 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spac

[UNCLASSIFIED] %

Hi s9(2)(a) %

Just following on my request below - any chance yo send a letter Is week? We'd

like to get a note out to those foreign missions who!ve ted addjtional p letting them know
where the process is sitting at this time and w informatio®'th ill need to supply.
Thanks

s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(3
Sent: Wednesday, 15 Jul
To: s9(2)}(a
Subject: RE: Diplomati

Thanks for that %(a) ‘
Could we pled you putihis etter to MFAT and forward to me. We will then attach
thistoa fozal that we will s o the foreign missions concerned.

Cheers

ey N
s9(2)(
\ s9(2)(a)

Pratocol Division(New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatii Aorere

s9(2)(a)

New Z

www/rhfat www.nzembassy.com | www.aid.govt.nz | www.safetravel.govt.nz | www.

L35 Lambto y, Pfivate Bag 18901
Wellingtgw 5045
Bavt,nz |

iginal Message-----

s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a) @mfat.govt.nz]



Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 1:15 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Appreciate it - thanks s9(2)(a) .

----- Original Message-----

From: s9(2)(a) _@wecc.govt.nz]
Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 12:42 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Hi  s9(2)(a)

Apologies, it's on our list of requests for traffi
than we would wish to process these.

I hope to be able to let you have a resp&@
Regards
s9(2)(a)

s9(2 | City Networks | WeHiagton City Council

ges it is taking longer

s9(2)(a)

The information cont
only.

is email is privilegedand confidential and intended for the addressee

If you are not the [ite recipient, re d to respect that confidentiality and not disclose,
copy or make use s cgntents.

If received in e asked to oy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your
assistance is a ated. \

----- Origina

Fro
t:

v
w
<
s3]
<

FHNELASSIFIED

Hi (2)

Just follo
progressing.

O

p on these requests - in particular the Iranians are keen to know how their request is



s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)
Protocol Adviser Privileges, Immunities
Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatl Aorere
s9(
195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901
Wellington 5045

New Zealand
www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassy.com | www.gid.govi™z | www.safetravel)govt.nz |

WWw.nzunsc.govt.nz % N
»»»»» Original Message-----

From: S a)~ @wcc.govt.

Sent: Thursday, 30 April 2015 5:44 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Cc: S

)
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises esting diplomatjccar spaces
Thanks s9(2)(a) (L:;
We'll have a look at these ; s9(2)(a) with any follow up
enquiries.
Regards
s9(2)(a) %
s a
etwor

Chief Tragishort ner | City N Wellington City Council
s9(2)(a) W Wellington.govt.nz | |

ThWn contaipe Mail is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee
y.

yor are not the i ecipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose,
fi ¢

ryou are‘asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your

s9(2)(a) (PRD)
sday; 30 April 2015 5:07 p.m.
s9(2)(a)

: s9(2)(a) (PRD); s9(2)(a) (PRD)
t Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces



[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi s9(2)(a)

end of April.

| have on that hasis attached requests from; i 2
out of scope % @
nay R

- the Embassy of the Islamic Republic of Iran at

out of scope : :é
Please contact myself (Iranian and utof scope r s9(2)(a)
out of scope for follomw-up inquiries.

Many thanks for your assista ith this.

Regards ©
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)
2)
Protocol Division
New Zealand i oreign Af Trade | Manatd Aorere
x s9(2)(a)
195 Lambtén Quay)\Private Bag 1890
Welling 45
New Zealan \f
nzempa

wwirofat.geyvt.nz | .nz ssy.com | www.aid.govt.nz | www.safetravel.govt.nz |
%\nzm\nf/gﬁzovtnz ﬁb

advised the Corps that we (Protocol Division) would collate any re
allocation of additional diplomatic car parks and forward then tz@




Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 11:02 a.m.

To: (PRD); (PRD); (PRD) s9(2
Subject: RE: Car Park Queries from the out of %

Thanks, do we know if they have yet responded to the Iranian Méqu have ac ide
their mission in Hataitai? If not, can you please follow up s9(2)(a) using s9(2)(a)

From: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD) Ez&

out of scope

message as an entrée,
Joanna Kempkers

Divisional Manager | Chief of Protocol

Protocol Division

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade | Mana@

s9(2)(a) www.nzunsc.govi.ng :\é

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 10:5 ;

To: @wcc.govt.nz s9¢2)(a)

Cc: (PRD); s9(2 PKERS, 2 a (PRD)

Subject: Car Park Queries from the @

Good afternoon )(a : @

Attached are copig&0f farmal/Third Persan (TPNs) which are questions for the Council as they

relate to diplomat issues.

@g \ out of scope
V :;é out of scope
At agelh md the two missions that their TPNs have been moved across to Council
fer-a-response.
appy to M& responses back to the missions, if required.
Otherwige’gratefuto be copied into the response/s.
Kin gards
(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) Minisury aof Foreign Affairs and Trade | Wellington
s9(2)(a)



START OF NEW EMATL TRATL

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Wednesday, 24 June 2015 1:06 p.m.
To: @wcc.govt.nz' s9(2)(a)

Hi s9(2)(a)

cc: (PRD) s9(2)(a); (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject: Diplomatic Car Park Queries &

Further to s9(2)(a)email below, and your responseAo
were wondering whether the Council had had a chance tg
Embassy,

out of scope

s9(2)(a) onth, we
he request e [ranian

Please let me know if you require any further informatio the Enz@

| look forward to hearing from you. @
Kind regards
Protocol Division

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Tra a A&:werz—:-%j

From:
Sent: Wednesday,
To:

s9(2)(a) é :
s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) vwvw.nzunsc.govt.nz

Cc: : (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject: Car Park Querj out of scope



START.OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Wednesday, 29 July 2015 5:05 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: FW: Car Park Queries from the out of sc

Hi s9(2)(a)

Many thanks for re-doing that letter. We will now send that-eut under cover of a t erson note

to the diplomatic missions concerned.
ig g \ cope
Q & out of scope

Regards %
$9(2)(a) @

s9(2)(a)

Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign A

s9(2)(a)
185 Lambton Quay, P
Wellington 5045
New Zealand
wtinz | wuawssfetrevelgovtng | www.nzunse.

s9(2)(a) (PRD)
day, 24 June 2015 10:54 a.m.
s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz
s9(2)(a) (PRD); KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)
i Car Park Queries from the out of scope

@ REMAINDER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION



START.OF NEW EMAILTRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 3:27 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park space
Hi s9(2)(a) %y

All good with those time preferences - % \
s9(2)(e)(i) &

Sorry, not quite sure what you mean thoug b@g 1 par ipn"?
Cheers
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
)(a) @v sion

195 Lambton Quay, Privaté

s9(2)(a)
ag 01
Wellington 5045
New Zealand
www.mfat.govt.nz A www wzémbassy.co www.aid.govt.nz | www.safetravel.govt.nz |
www.nzunsc.govt%v

----- Original zzod

From: )(@) (% s9(2)(a) @mfat.govt.nz

Sent: Tuesday, 1 gust 2015 3:40 p»
To:
Cc:

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

Su : FW: Biplomaticjremis questing diplomatic car park spaces
NG

:: Ei s9( a)\
good wi% e preferences -

S
Soyry, ngr quite sure what you mean though by "requiring 1 park per location"?

ed a recent note/submission from the Iranian Embassy in support of their request (as per
9(2)(a) letter of 29 July). Regarding point no. 1 in their submission - privileges and
ities in the diplomatic world revolve around 'reciprocity'. | will check this out with our post in



Iran - but, putting it simply, what we allow foreign missions here impacts on what is provided for o
diplomats elsewhere in the world, and vica versa. ??

Cheers

s9(2)(a) :
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) Protocol Divigign

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatid Aor.
s9(2)(a)

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901

Wellingtan 5045

New Zealand

www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassy.com | ww \ig;govt.n | wwwisafe govt.nz |

Www.nzunsc.govi.nz

----- Original Message----- i:; ;:
From: s9%(2)(a) @wc

Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 2:12 p.

To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Cc: s9(2
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises esting diplomaticcar spaces

Hello s9(2)(a)

We are working on the fo the four 5ys and a point of clarification is required in
relation to the time resifittion ed.
Within the CBD we have tions for%ing areas as follows:
Mon- Fri 8 am - 6pm=_... Iocatio’%
At All Times ... ocdtions
Inthe ¢ he/yfour locations for DC parks can you advise time period preference. Our
preference -Fri 8am inthe CBD area. | also understand you are requiring 1 park per
Iocw

egdrds s9 (a; é

s9(2)
s9(2)(a)
(
ks

City Net

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

|| ton City Council



The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addre

only.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confi ialityand not dis
copy or make use of its contents.

If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the s immediate

assistance is appreciated.

REMAINDER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DL@N %

g€,

e



STARTCO R NEW!EMAILTRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Wednesday, 12 August 2015 9:28 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: FW: Diplomatic car parks in Wellington - reciprocity in Tehran

Fyi. & %
,,,,, Original Message----- Q:v @

From: s9(2)(a) (TEH)
Sent: Wednesday, 12 August 2015 12:23 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic car parks in Wellington - Qcitydn Tehra
[UNCLASSIFIED] . <<>P
HI s9(2)(a) %
s9( i) we can app@nage made up to prevent cars
(a)
s

parking in front of the embassy,

)(g)(i)

tis across the road from a building site so
debris on a daily basis. The side is a narrow

s6(a)

rks in Wellington - reciprocity in Tehran

11Au ]
: s9(2 (TEH)
Stibject: Diplomatic car

S

a)

ently been engaging with the dip missions and the WCC over parking in and around the
ington. I've attached a 'submission' from the Iranian Embassy regarding their request
yst would like to clarify with you the assertion made at point no. 1 please.



Thanks

s9(2)(a) %
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatd Aore

)(@)
195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901
Wellington 5045
New Zealand %
www.nzembassy.com | www.gid.goutRz | www.s ;

www.mfat.govt.nz |
WWwWw.nzunsc.govt.nz

vt.nz |




From: s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 5:21 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spa
Thanks  s9(2)(a) & %

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) | City Networks | Well n@w City7Council

s9(2)

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) &

Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 3:53 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: Diplomatic premises requ atic car a

Hi s9(2)(a) @

Not urgent | don't believe s9(2) ncedn any event.
s9(2)(a) gi

----- Original Message- Q

From: (2)(a) (PR

Sent: Monda 2015 3:48 p»

To: 9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diploxatic premises req ing diplomatic car park spaces

a)

Piase tached the equests.

out of scope and the Iranian request
s6(a) - just the one park
nid say% 4/7 clause attached.

o scope

————— Original Message----- %
s9(2)(a

Hi

Chee

2)(a)



s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) Protocol Division

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatd Aorere
s9(2)
195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901
Wellington 5045
New Zealand

www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassy.com | www.aid.govt.n wwiwvSafetravel govt.nz
Www.nzunsc.govt.nz g?

From:

Sent: Thursday, 13 August 2015 6:05 p.m.
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Thanks s9(2)(a)

| gather that the embassies are just requir on street carpaxk,:
Regards s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a).. FYI %
s9(2)(a) @ @
9(2 i

s9(2)(a)
City Networks
s9(2)(a
s a)
| | Wellingto uidil

Sg@@g .govt.nz | W Wellington.govt.nz | |



From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 August 2015 5:16 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park sp%

Thanks s9(2)(a) Will get back to you on this. %
Regards QZ

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) \
s9(2)(a)

Protocol Division

New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manat A

195 Lambton Quéy. Private Bag 18901 B
Wellington 5045
New Zealand

www.mfat.govi.nz WL nzembagdN com

i
EOVL.NEZ

NEW ZEALAND
UNITED NATI

SECURITY CON
2015-16 Y

From: % s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz]
Sew Y, 26 August 123 p.m.

s9(2)(a)

ises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

ectHRE: Diplo%
)@) 7
3 % ing on the request for diplomatic parks from the four embassies. In
)

absence, may | request for information that will assist in getting the traffic
orts completed.

out of scope



out of scope% ( g 7
The diplomatic parking requests from the out of scope a nign Embagsi e
proceeding.
Thank you. &

s9(2)(a)

Yy

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) | Wellinglon City Coung
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) | W Wellingtergod

From: s9(2)(a
Sent: Monday, 17 August 2015 10:20
To:

Subject: Fwd: Diplomatic pfe i ticedr park spaces
Hi  s9(2)(a) gi

FYI

Sent from my iPhdre Q

Begin forwar : %

From: (PRD)59(2)&

To: s9(2)(a) @wcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE? matic pr s réquesting diplomatic car park spaces

[ W]
AN

Please see attadhted the/driginal requests.

\ out of scope and the Iranian
reques s6(a) - just the
k |

one 'd say but with a 24/7 clause attached.

t of scope

)(a)



s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

Protocol Division &
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manata Aorere
s9( )

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901

Wellington 5045

New Zealand

www.mfat.govt.nz | www.nzembassy.com | www.aid.govt. w.safetravel. WWW.,

nzunsc.govt.nz




START OF NEW EMAILTRAIL

From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Sent: Monday, 7 September 2015 6:11 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

Hi s9(2)(a) &
materi

Ok thanks — what is the cut off for them getting in any further

Thanks
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) %

s9(2)(a)

Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatafbse

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901
Wellington 5045
New Zealand

W,

www.mfat govinz WWww.hiemba Www.safetravel.govi.nz WAWW. NZUNSC,

govt.nz

From: s9 @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Monday, 7 Septe 53:15p
To: 2)(a RD)
Subject: RE: Dipl mises reque diplomatic car park spaces
Hi s9( v

i| from s9(2)(

a) last Friday that she advised the embassies to contact me

(a) || Wellinglon City Councl
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) W Wellington.oovi.nz il:li [:l




From: s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Monday, 7 September 2015 3:04 p.m.

To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Diplomatic premises requesting diplomatic car park spaces

Hi s9(2)(a)

t of scope

Cheers

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
Protocol Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Mané?ore

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901 N
Wellington 5045
New Zealand

P T P S N
wintat.govi.nz |

govtnz ;

From: s @wcc.govt.nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 1 Sep 2045 4:26 p.

To: s9(2) D)

Subject: RE: Diplgyhatie-premises req ing matic car park spaces

Hi s9(

soon.
Hopeful geta rw'om the embassies.
We dor. t them % e next round of resolutions which will be early next year.
59(2)§§)\?
s9(2)(a) || Wellington City Council

\ @@
s9(2)(a) | W Welington govirz | ]

Just lettigyou ow that the reﬁwn reports for the November round are to be finalised



START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL &
From: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Sent: Thursday, 15 October 2015 11:33 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a)
Cc: s9(2)(a) (PRD)
Subject: RE: Diplomatic Parking
Hi s9(2)(a) &
Thanks — good progress on these. 2)(a) now looks aft e Iran
Embassy so she’ll comment shortly on this.
Regards \
s9(2)(a) g ; &
From: s @wecce.g
Sent: Wednesday, 14 October 2015 1:56 p!
To: s9(2)(a) (PRD)

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject: Diplomatic Parking
Hi s9(2)(a)

Just wanted to update yg h regards
various embassies:

out of s Q

o] scCppe

cope
T&’Anay‘Street — Irania bassy — 1 objection received — under review

The prop ime pe in front of the Iranian Embassy is for ‘At All Times'.
WW to seek you ment should we revise the proposal to ‘Mon-Fri 8am-
m d

%%te i %
ade’the sulfmission:

dvise us soon, as we need to respond to the resident who
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Cc: (PRD); s9(2)(a) (PRD) s9(2)(
Subject: FW: Diplomatic Parking: Iranian Embassy

Hi s9(2)(a) %
I am wondering about next steps for this.

The Iranian Embassy has requested to “exclude theparkin unkno

Embassy premises”, presumably at all times. Th % 3
are wondering whether the proposal can be changed tg /8am—6p to Friday”.
g)(i) ?2
Can we discuss this when you have am t7 §
s9(2)(a)

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 15 October 2015 9:11 a.m.
To: s9(2)(a) &

m front of the

n from a resident and

From: (PRD) (M
Sent: Wednesday, 14 Octo :05 p.m.
To: (PR 2 1v

Subject: FW: Diplomati

From:

Sent: Wedne ober 2015 1: ;

To: D) 59(2)(a)x

Cc: s9(2)(a)

Subject{ Diplgmat] parkinw
\7 @[SDER OF EMAIL CHAIN IS DUPLICATION




START OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2015 12:05 p.m.
To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking
Hi s9(2)(a)

The WCC rang me to say that they are sticking with what they have o d,i.e.o
the Embassy (DC/FC parking only) between 8am and 6pm. have had one o
lumped all the requests in together and did not realise t @ hassy was

entire frontage to be for Embassy parking, for security purpesé

s6(b)(i)
They mentioned that the residents are all vy r Carparks in that et etc.

I think | should now contact DPS to geta ¢ ent/report fro to help the Embassy's cause. |
think we have done this in the past.
What do you think?
s9(2)(a)
----- Original Message---- @
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Friday, 16 Octpber 57 a.m.
To: w vtinz' s9(2
R
SSf

4@““1 dutside
jecteito this. They

ting the

Cc: s9(2)(

Subject: Irani Carparkin

Dear s9 a) \

Further to phone ¢ satjon earlier, we are attaching the Formal Notes we received from
theWn 24 Margh 201 6 August 2015.

We woul ul if the Council could have another look at this shortly as the request from the
Embassy wa

itially sent to s9(2)(a), on 30 April 2015,

following iefing he gave to the diplomatic corps.
Pro%ision of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade supports this request from the

@y. s the Embassy mentions reciprocity in their Formal Note, we have confirmed with our

s6(b)(i)

eg




New Zealand Embassy in Tehran that they are able to apply for signage in front of their Embassy
preventing non-authorised cars from parking there.

Please contact me if you have any queries about this as the Embassy is o keen to progr

this.
Kind regards ::%
s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a) Protocol Divi land
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manati Aorere /\’;

WWW.Nzunsc.govt.nz @ \




T OF NEW EMAIL TRAIL

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2015 12:08 p.m.

Yup good idea.
s9(2)(g)(i)Let's do
the Iranians. Thanks. s9(2)(a)

----- Original Message----- %
From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2015 12:05 p.m.

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking
[UNCLASSIFIED] &

ything we can b

AS

REMAINDE MAIL IS DUPL

re

back to



From: (PRD) s9(2)(a) &
Sent: Wednesday, 21 October 2015 9:48 a.m.
To: KEMPKERS, Joanna (PRD)
Subject: FW: Iranian Embassy: Carparking
HiJoanna — s9(2)(a) did come back anyway.
s9(2)(g)(i) To recap for you:
s6(b)(i)

e WCC have proposed one carpark and have agged thetithe restrictio m-6pm Mon
to Fri, s9(2)(egWj

e Attached is Police’s letter of support.
e | thought I'd check with Embassy b respehding to W quest to get entire
frontage DC/FC parking at all times-
Any thoughts? §
s9(2)(a)
From: (P )(a) @
Sent: Wednesday, 21 Qttober 2015 9:43 ;

To: (@)
Subject: Re: Iran'ﬁi Emb d Carparé‘gg
MFAT Devi e%ASSIFIED\
Hi %
\%){g)(i) I've informed JK re this, as the Iranian s9(2)(g)(i)

y rai s issue. So fe ee-to talk to her re this.
s9( N
Q rom: RD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Wed Y, ober 21, 2015 09:24 AM
To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject:{Irgfiian Embassy: Carparking

Q s9(2)(a)- I thought | would send this to the Embassy to check their views, before

.~ ing to WCC with s9(2)(a) letter.




$9(2)(9)(0) z&
you happy with this?
Dear s9(2)(a) %

Please refer to the Embassya€™s Note No. 200/2858 of 6 August @‘e No. 200/24;;(# 24
March 2015.

We are writing in regard to the request from the Embassy a€ceto exclude the pa own
vehicles in front of the Embassy premisesa€”.

The Wellington City Council has proposed that one a€@DC icence plated @ be allocated
outside the Embassy between 8ama€”“6pm Monday£d Fyiday

W/&\

QO -

We cannot guarantee rse’'that the lington City Council will accept this proposal as we
r eceived an tion to the proposal of the one DC/FC carpark.

understand they ha¥e al
We look forward t% from y@s possible.
Kind regards \
@)(a)
\f 59(2)(a)

Proto iyisi
Zeala nistry of Foreig airs& Trade | ManatA« Aorere
\ s9(2)(a) www.nzunsc.govi.nz




From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 9:45 a.m.

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking [seemail]

Hi s9(2)(a)

I didn't get a chance to email you yesterday but thank you
on to the WCC.

Thanks so much for your super-prompt reply. % \
Kind regards &
s9(2)(a)
----- Original Message----- : f
From: @po mZ] s9(2)(a
Sent: Tuesday, 20 October 2015 3:32
9(2)(n)

passed it

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)

Cc: s9(2)(a) (PR

Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparkin email] %
Hi s9(2)(a)

My letter attached. H(M@ e use.
Regards, \/fz Q

s9(2)(a)

< S

Protectio viges | Police"National.Headquarters | New Zealand Police
180 Moleswo treet | P.O. 7 | Wellington 6011 | New Zealand

s9(2)(a)
ail: s9(2)(a)
Qgiginal Me g§
4 : D) s9(2)(a)
eht: Tues a%g;toberzols 13:22
To: S (a)

Cc: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subjett: Iran mbassy: Carparking

NCL ED]

@ s9(2)(a)



The Iranian Embassy approached us a number of months ago regarding reserving the carparking j

Unfortunately, there was a bit of confusion and the WCC processed thi€a
outside the Embassy, instead of about 4 carparks spanning the entire g c
the process of public notification, received one objection, and the WeC#dng today to confirty

unless they have any further information, the best they can offey/i§ one DCrarpark outside the
Embassy between 8am-6pm Monday to Friday
s6(b)(i)

| seem to recall in the past that DPS provided reports reg rity issuse Rort of
carparking in front of missions.

Are you able to provide a comment/report on wheth Police thinkg the valid reasons for
e

security concerns outside the Iranian Embassy? ached t bassy's Third Person Notes
to us.

The other issue is that the WCC would like a fegpanse’from us by t d of this week, so that they
can process this in the current round of (Gaipa equests.
It would be great if you are able to pro comment t passing to the WCC on NZ
Police's views.
Thanks very much i:;
Kind regards @ ©

s9(2)(

s9(2)(a)Protocol Division New Zealand

Ministry of Foreigh (Af rade | U Aorere

s9(2)(a) www.nzunsc.govt.nz

REMAINDER OF EMAIL IS DUPLICATION



From: @police.govt.nz] s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 9:48 a.m.

To: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Iranian Embassy: Carparking [seemail]

Hi s9(2)(a)
You're welcome,

s9(2)(g) (i)
Regards,

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
Protection Services | Police National Headqg s
180 Molesworth Street | P.O. Box 3017 '

s9(2)(a)




RT. OF NEW EIVIAIL TRAI!

From: (PRD) s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m.

To: IRAN, Embassy of the Islamic Republic of (nfo@ranembassyorg.n%% @

Subject: Iran Embassy: Allocated Carpark

Dear s9(2)(a)
The Wellington City Council has come back to us with the prop&sal e carpar, ated

outside the Embassy at 151 Te Anau Road. The carpark would have a sign on it t ated that only
DC/FC licensed cars would be able to park there during t

rs of 8am -6 nday to Friday.
We would be grateful for the Embassy’s comments ogihis today, as the ou@d like a
response by tomorrow and we realise your Embass open tomor
Kind regards &
s9(2)(a) %
(a) §
(2)(a) vwwvww.nzunsc.govi.nz

Protocol Division E %
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trad nat rere



